

GAHC040014442025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./194/2025

Smti Teshi Yami
Wife of Shri Tana Nikam, resident of Village Rono, PO and PS Doimukh, Papum Pare
District, Yupia, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The Union of India and Anr
through the Director General, Central Bureau of Investigation, I-5B, CGO Complex,
Lodhi Road New Delhi 110003 2:The Central Bureau of Investigation
Age: 0
Occupation :
(CBI) Anti Corruption Branch
Shillong through the Special Public Prosecutor

Advocate for the Petitioner : T T Tara, Kirmani Lollen, Terji Kamchi, Taba Tokur, Khoda
Apa, Gamken Bam

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato, DSGI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 19.12.2025

Ms. Y. Gao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. M. Kato, learned DSGI for respondent Nos. 1 and 2, prays for some time to take instructions.

The prayer is allowed.

Mr. K. Aapa, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is present.

List the matter after the winter vacation.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant